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LYRIC UNLIMITED — LEARNING 
& CREATIVE ENGAGEMENT

THE PATRICK G. AND SHIRLEY W. RYAN 
OPERA CENTER

Building upon more than three decades of Lyric programs 
for Chicago students, Lyric Unlimited — Learning & Creative 
Engagement serves as the company’s arts education and 
community engagement division. Through a continuum of 
programming engaging participants of all ages and backgrounds, 
Lyric Unlimited has helped Lyric Opera of Chicago share 
opera, and the performing arts with diverse audiences across 
Chicago. Providing exceptional and enriching arts education, 
and engagement opportunities to under-resourced children, 
families, and lifelong learners throughout the Chicago region 
is a fundamental part of Lyric’s mission and represents the core 
of Lyric Unlimited programming.  In schools and neighborhood 
communities and at the opera house, Lyric Unlimited offers 
the opportunity for all Chicagoans to connect with Lyric and 
explore how this 400-year-old art form still holds relevance in 
our daily lives. All Lyric Unlimited programs are offered at no 
cost or at deeply discounted rates to ensure programs reach 
as many participants as possible. Each season, Lyric Unlimited 
programming reaches approximately 100,000 people of all ages 
and represents all neighborhoods and communities of Chicago.

The Patrick G. and Shirley W. Ryan Opera Center is Lyric’s 
preeminent artist development program that nurtures the 
talents of some of the most promising operatic artists of each 
generation. The program’s Ensemble members earn their 
coveted spots by successfully auditioning among more than 400 
artists worldwide. Its alumni are among the dominant names in 
opera today. Donor generosity ensures continued unparalleled 
training, performance experience and professional readiness 
of Ensemble members. This highly competitive program, 
established in 1974, is honored to enjoy the support of acclaimed 
soprano Renée Fleming as Advisor, along with full-time staff 
Director Dan Novak, Music Director Craig Terry, and Director of 
Vocal Studies Julia Faulkner.

Lyric Opera of Chicago is committed to redefining what it means 
to experience great opera. The company is driven to deliver 
consistently excellent artistry through innovative, relevant, 
celebratory programming that engages and energizes new and 
traditional audiences.

Under the leadership of General Director, President & CEO 
Anthony Freud; Music Director Enrique Mazzola; and Special 
Projects Advisor Renée Fleming, Lyric is dedicated to reflecting, 
and drawing strength from, the diversity of Chicago. Lyric 
offers, through innovation, collaboration, and evolving learning 
opportunities, ever more exciting, accessible, and thought-
provoking audience and community experiences. We also stand 
committed to training the artists of the future, through The 
Patrick G. and Shirley W. Ryan Opera Center; and to becoming 
increasingly diverse across our audiences, staff, programming, 
and artists — magnifying the welcoming pull of our art form, our 
company, and our city.

Through the timeless power of voice, the splendor of a great 
orchestra and chorus, theater, dance, design, and truly 
magnificent stagecraft, Lyric is devoted to immersing audiences 
in worlds both familiar and unexpected, creating shared 
experiences that resonate long after the curtain comes down.

LYRIC OPERA OF CHICAGO
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LIVE AUCTION

Hart Davis Hart Wine Co. will conduct the 
auction. By submitting an absentee bid and/or 
participating in the live auction, each bidder 
represents that they has read and agrees to the 
auction rules and procedures outlined below as 
well as any and all announcements or decisions 
made by the auctioneer during the auction, 
whether or not the bidder is present at the time 
of making such announcement.

The auction will take place on the Ken Pigott 
Stage of the Ardis Krainik Theatre. 

The auctioneer has the right to regulate the 
bidding and any bidding disputes, including, but 
not limited to the interpretation of these rules 
and/or the rejection of any bids for any reason, 
shall be resolved by the auctioneer in their sole 
and absolute discretion.

The Auctioneer retains the right to call bids at 
their own discretion
 
All bids are binding. Please review “Buyer 
Information” page 168 and “Conditions of Sale” 
page 170 for additional information.

Absentee bidding is available to anyone. A 
ticket purchase is not required to submit an 
absentee bid. The completed absentee bid form 
must be submitted to the Lyric office by 12:00 
PM CT on Thursday, May 11, 2023. An auction 
representative will call to confirm receipt of 
your absentee bid form before the start of the 
auction. Completed bid forms are considered 
binding once submitted.

Absentee bidders will receive notification 
on Sunday, May 14, 2023 with the results of  
their bids. 

Please call 312.827.5676 with questions.

PADDLE RAISE

For Auction Lot 37, the auctioneer will offer 25 
magnums of SONG at a specific donation level.  
These bottles will be awarded to the first 25 
donors in the paddle raise at this level of support.

AUCTION LOT COLLECTION

At the end of the auction, winning bidders must 
collect their lot instructions at registration. 
Arrangements for shipments of alcoholic 
beverages shall be the sole responsibility of  
the purchaser.
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BUYER INFORMATION
 
REGISTRATION

Bidders must be at least 21 years of age to 
participate in the auction.

Bidders must pre-register in advance or at the 
registration table the night of the auction. A 
valid credit card must be presented to complete 
the registration process. Paddles will not be 
provided to anyone without a valid credit card 
on file. 

Absentee bidding is offered for the Live Auction. 
See Live Auction Procedures for details.

PAYMENT

Payment for the full purchase price, including 
all applicable sales taxes, will be charged to 
the credit card on file within 24 hours of the 
auction’s close. If a winner would like to pay by 
cash or check, they must notify the auction staff 
when they collect their pick up instructions 
before leaving the event.

ESTIMATED VALUE/FEDERAL 
INCOME TAX INFORMATION

A good faith estimate of the fair market value 
is provided for each lot. This estimate is not a 
guarantee of the item’s value. Items have not 
been appraised unless noted. Amounts paid for 
wine or other items are deductible for federal 
income tax purposes only to the extent such 
amounts exceed the fair market value of such 
wine or other items. Please consult your tax 
advisor to clarify the amount of deduction. 

LIMITS ON IMPORTATION

Bidders are reminded that a state may impose 
limitations on the quantity of alcoholic 
beverages which may be purchased and brought 
into its jurisdiction by a purchaser from another 
state, without requiring the purchaser, a seller, 
or shipper to possess certain licenses or permits. 
Lyric and Hart Davis Hart shall not, as a condition 
of sale, assume any obligation nor bear any 
responsibility whatsoever for applying for or 
obtaining any permits or licenses in the event 
the quantity purchased exceeds said limitation. 
Therefore, all bidders are strongly advised to 
investigate the possibility of such limitation 
and to determine the manner in which alcoholic 
beverages shall be brought into a state from 
Illinois so as to comply with all of said state’s 
requirements.

AUCTION ARRANGEMENTS OF 
LOTS, AS DESCRIBED IN THE 
CATALOGUE

Wines, luxury items and experiences, fine 
dining, and travel packages are listed as lots 
and fully described in the printed Catalogue. All 
lots are marked by lot number and the quantity 
offered within the lot is listed. Donor name is 
listed in the description. Any special conditions 
or restrictions are noted. Unless otherwise 
announced by the auctioneer at the time of sale, 
all bids are per lot as numbered in the printed 
Catalogue. Lyric reserves the right to add or 
withdraw items, without notice, to or from the 
auction.
 
No goods will be released until fully paid for by 
the winning bidder. Any unclaimed prize(s) will be 
forfeited if not collected by December 31, 2023. 
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CONDITIONS OF SALE  & 
DISCLAIMERS

The property listed in this Catalogue, as 
may be amended by addendum sheet or oral 
announcement during the sale, is offered by 
Lyric Opera of Chicago (hereinafter referred 
to as “Lyric”) on the following terms and 
conditions. ALL PROPERTY IS SOLD “AS IS” 
AND LYRIC DOES NOT MAKE ANY EXPRESS OR 
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS 
OF ANY KIND OR NATURE WITH RESPECT 
TO THE PROPERTY, and in no event shall be 
responsible for the correctness of or be deemed 
to have made any representation or warranty 
of merchantability, description, genuineness, 
quality, attribution, provenance or condition 
concerning the property and no statement in 
the Catalogue or made during the auction and/
or at the sale or in the bill of sale or the invoice 
or elsewhere shall be deemed as such warranty 
or representation or an assumption of liability. 
Lyric shall not be liable for any incidental 
or consequential damages arising from the 
sale of any property. Each bidder assumes all 
risks and hazards related to the auctions and 
items obtained at the auctions. Each bidder 
agrees to hold Lyric harmless from any liability 
arising directly or indirectly from the auctions 
as well as Lyric’s officials, members and the 
event organizers, sponsors and/or volunteers 
connected with the auction.
 
As used in the “Conditions of Sale,” the term 
“the final bid” means the price at which a lot 
is knocked down to a Buyer, and the term “the 
purchase price” means the sum of the final bid 
payable by the Buyer. Lyric reserves the right 
to withdraw any lots before or at the sale or to 
combine two or more lots. 

The highest Bidder acknowledged by the 
Auctioneer shall be the Buyer. The Auctioneer 
has the right to reject any bid and to advance 
the bid at his absolute discretion and, in the 
event of any dispute between bidders, to 
determine the successful bidder or to re-offer 
and resell the Article in dispute. Should there 
be any dispute after the sale, Lyric’s record of 
final sale shall be conclusive. On the fall of the 

Auctioneer’s hammer, the Buyer assumes full 
risk and responsibility for the lot and will be 
required to sign a confirmation of purchase, 
supply his/her name and address, and pay the 
full purchase price. Receipt of payment shall be 
deemed the completion of the sale. If the Buyer 
fails to comply with any such requirement, the 
lot may, at the Auctioneer’s discretion, be put up 
and sold again.
 
Absentee Bids which are submitted to Lyric in 
writing or are otherwise left with Lyric prior to 
the sale for execution at or below a specific price 
are entertained and executed by Lyric for the 
convenience of the bidders, but Lyric shall not 
be responsible for failing to execute such bids or 
errors relating to the execution of such bids.
 
All sales are final. There will be no exchanges or 
refunds unless otherwise noted. If any applicable 
conditions herein are not complied with by the 
Buyers, Lyric may, in addition to asserting all 
remedies available by law, including the right 
to hold the Buyer liable for the purchase price, 
either (i) cancel the sale, retaining as liquidated 
damages any payment made by the Buyer; or 
(ii) resell the property on seven days’ notice 
to the Buyer. If Lyric resells the property, the 
Buyer shall be liable for the payment of any 
deficiency in the purchase price and all costs 
including warehousing, the expenses of both 
sales, reasonable attorney’s fees, and all other 
charges due hereunder and incidental damages. 
The Buyer shall pay any applicable federal, state, 
and local taxes, including City of Chicago and 
State of Illinois sales tax. Lyric reserves the right 
to refuse any person admission to the premises 
or attendance at the auction. Bidders must be at 
least 21 years of age. All disputes in connection 
with the auctions shall be governed by, and 
construed in accordance with, the laws of the 
State of Illinois, without giving effect to any 
conflicts of law principles. Each bidder agrees to 
submit and consent to the exclusive jurisdiction 
and venue of the state and federal courts located 
in Cook County, Illinois, in any action arising 
from or relating to the auctions or these rules. 
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SPECIAL NOTICE

WINE

Wines are described in the Catalogue as correctly as can be 
ascertained at the time of printing, but buyers of old wines must 
make appropriate allowance for natural variation of ullages, 
condition of cork and wine. No returns will be accepted. Unless 
otherwise stated, Bordeaux are château-bottled.
 
Any statement as to authorship, origin, date, age, provenance, 
and condition is a statement of opinion and is not to be taken as 
a statement or representation of fact. Lyric reserves the right, in 
forming its opinion, to consult and rely on any expert or authority 
considered by Lyric to be reliable.

FINE DINING PACKAGES

Every effort will be made to ensure that mutually agreeable dates 
can be determined between buyer and auction donor. However, 
Lyric Opera of Chicago has no influence with regard to final date 
selection, menu selection, or wine selection beyond that which is 
specifically listed in the Catalogue.

TRAVEL ITEMS

Purchasers of travel items will receive certificates or vouchers 
relating to the items outlined in the lot description. Please note 
expiration dates. If no expiration date is listed, the item expires 
May 13, 2024. Lyric Opera does not assume responsibility for 
further coordination of the trips. It is the responsibility of the 
purchaser or their travel agent to make all trip coordination 
arrangements. The luxury trip lots are intended for personal use 
only and are not transferable. Airfare is only included as noted.

CONTAINER DESIGNATIONS

HALF BOTTLE

A small bottle that holds 375 milliliters of wine, 
half as much as a standard bottle.

BOTTLE

The standard size bottle, 750 milliliters of wine. 
Sparkling wine bottles only appear to be larger 
than standard because they are made of thicker 
glass to withstand the pressures of carbonation.

MAGNUM

A bottle that holds 1.5 liters of wine, the 
equivalent of two regular bottles. Sparkling 
wines are sometimes fermented in magnums 
because this method is believed to strengthen 
the wine’s life.

DOUBLE MAGNUM

A bottle that holds 3.0 liters of wine. This bottle 
generally is used for sparkling wines. In certain 
cases it is termed “jeroboam;” see below.

JEROBOAM

An oversize bottle that holds approximately 4.5 
liters of wine, the equivalent of six regular bottles. 
A jeroboam of Champagne and Burgundy holds 
3.0 liters, the equivalent of four regular bottles.

IMPERIAL

An oversize bottle that holds approximately 6.0 
liters of wine, the equivalent of eight regular 
bottles.

METHUSELAH

Holds the same capacity as an Imperial, but is of 
a different shape.

SALMANAZAR

An oversize bottle that holds 9.0 liters of wine, 
the equivalent of 12 regular bottles (one case).

BALTHAZAR

An oversize bottle that holds 12.0 liters of wine, 
the equivalent of 16 regular bottles.

NEBUCHADNEZZAR

An oversize bottle that holds approximately 
15.0 liters of wine, the equivalent of 20 regular 
bottles.

CASE

12 standard bottles

MAGNUM CASE

6 magnum bottles
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WINE BY NAME WINE BY NAMELOT NUMBER LOT NUMBER

ADELSHEIM QUARTER MILE LANE PINOT NOIR 2019 I AMERICAN					     LOT 28

ARIETTA RED WINE H BLOCK HUDSON 2013 I AMERICAN						      LOT 7

ARIETTA WHITE WINE “ON THE WHITE KEYS” 2019 I AMERICAN					     LOT 7

AUBERT LAUREN VINEYARD CHARDONNAY SONOMA COAST 2019 I AMERICAN			   LOT 49

AUBERT LARRY HYDE & SONS CHARDONNAY LOS CARNEROS 2019 I AMERICAN		  LOT 49

AUBERT POWDER HOUSE CHARDONNAY SONOMA COAST 2019 I AMERICAN			   LOT 49

AUCTIONEER NAPA VALLEY CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2019 I AMERICAN				    LOT 13

CH DE BEAUCASTEL “HOMMAGE A JACQUES PERRIN” 2009 I RHÔNE VALLEY			   LOT 19

BÉRECHE ET FILS LE CRAN 2013 I CHAMPAGNE								       LOT 51

BOLLINGER RD 2002  I CHAMPAGNE									         LOT 51

BOND MELBURY 2011 I AMERICAN									         LOT 35

BOND MELBURY 2016 I AMERICAN									         LOT 50

BOND PLURIBUS 2011  I AMERICAN									         LOT 35

BOND PLURIBUS 2016  I AMERICAN									         LOT 50

BOND QUELLA 2011  I AMERICAN										          LOT 35

BOND QUELLA 2016  I AMERICAN										         LOT 50

BOND ST. EDEN 2011  I AMERICAN										         LOT 35

BOND ST. EDEN 2016  I AMERICAN									         LOT 50

BOND VECINA 2011 I AMERICAN							        			   LOT 35

BOND VECINA 2016 I AMERICAN							        			   LOT 50

CH BRANAIRE-DUCRU 1995 I BORDEAUX								        LOT 34

CA’ DEL BOSCO FRANCIACORTA CUVEE PRESTIGE BRUT I ITALY					     LOT 46

LES CARRUADES DE LAFITE 1996 I BORDEAUX								       LOT 34

LES CARRUADES DE LAFITE 1999 I BORDEAUX								       LOT 43 

CAYMUS VINEYARDS CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY 2000 I AMERICAN			  LOT 34

CEDRIC BOUCHARD ROSÉS DE JEANNE 2016 I CHAMPAGNE						     LOT 51

CHARLES HEIDSIECK BRUT RESERVE CHAMPAGNE I CHAMPAGNE					     LOT 34

CHATEAU MONTELENA ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY 1998 I AMERICAN	 LOT 34

CHATEAU MONTELENA ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY 1999 I AMERICAN	 LOT 34

CHAPPELLET PRITCHARD HILL CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2015 I AMERICAN				   LOT 27

CH CHEVAL BLANC 1997 I BORDEAUX									         LOT 34

CH CHEVAL BLANC 2009 I BORDEAUX 									         LOT 14

CLOS DES JACOBINS 1995 I BORDEAUX									        LOT 34

CH COS D’ESTOURNEL 1997 I BORDEAUX								        LOT 43

DALLA VALLE VINEYARDS MAYA 2017 I AMERICAN							       LOT 49

DALLA VALLE VINEYARDS MAYA 2018 I AMERICAN							       LOT 49

DE WETSHOF ESTATE BATELEUR CHARDONNAY 2009 I SOUTH AFRICA				    LOT 52

DE WETSHOF ESTATE BATELEUR CHARDONNAY 2013 I SOUTH AFRICA				    LOT 52

DE WETSHOF ESTATE BATELEUR CHARDONNAY 2016 I SOUTH AFRICA				    LOT 52

DE WETSHOF ESTATE BON VALLON CHARDONNAY 2016 I SOUTH AFRICA				   LOT 52

DE WETSHOF ESTATE BON VALLON CHARDONNAY 2020 I SOUTH AFRICA				   LOT 52

DE WETSHOF ESTATE LESCA CHARDONNAY 2016 I SOUTH AFRICA					    LOT 52

DE WETSHOF ESTATE LIMESTONE HILL CHARDONNAY 2015 I SOUTH AFRICA			   LOT 52

DOMAINE DROUHIN OREGON LOUISE PINOT NOIR DUNDEE HILLS AVA  2015 I AMERICAN	 LOT 28

DOMAINE CARNEROS LE RÊVE VERTICAL 2010-2015 I AMERICAN					     LOT 7

DOMINUS 2018 I AMERICAN 										          LOT 27

DOM PÉRIGNON VINTAGE 2010 I CHAMPAGNE								        LOT 1

DOM PÉRIGNON VINTAGE 2012 I CHAMPAGNE								        LOT 1

DOM PÉRIGNON P2 VINTAGE 1998 I CHAMPAGNE							       LOT 51

DUCKHORN VINEYARDS ESTATE GROWN CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2011 I AMERICAN		  LOT 34

DUCKHORN VINEYARDS HOWELL MOUNTAIN MERLOT NAPA VALLEY 1994 I AMERICAN	 LOT 34

DUCKHORN VINEYARDS HOWELL MOUNTAIN MERLOT NAPA VALLEY 1996 I AMERICAN	 LOT 34

DUCKHORN VINEYARDS MERLOT NAPA VALLEY 1996 I AMERICAN					    LOT 34

CH D’ESCLANS ROSÉ I PROVENCE									         LOT 11

CH D’ESCLANS LES CLANS ROSÉ I PROVENCE								        LOT 11

CH D’ESCLANS GARRUS ROSÉ I PROVENCE								        LOT 11

CH D’ESCLANS WHISPERING ANGEL I PROVENCE							       LOT 11

FAR NIENTE CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY 1997 I AMERICAN				    LOT 34

FUTO OV I SL 2018I AMERICAN										          LOT 7

FUTO OAKVILLE ESTATE 2018 I AMERICAN								        LOT 7

FUTO 5500 SLD ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2018 I AMERICAN					    LOT 7

GAJA DARMAGI LANGHE 2001 I ITALY									         LOT 34

GEMSTONE VINEYARD SONG CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2009 I AMERICAN				    LOT 37

GRGICH HILLS PARIS TASTING COMMEMORATIVE CHARDONNAY 2020 I AMERICAN		  LOT 7

GROTH VINEYARDS WINERY CABERNET SAUVIGNON 1996 I AMERICAN				    LOT 34

GUSBOURNE ESTATE BLANC DE BLANC 2013 I ENGLAND						      LOT 4
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WINE BY NAME WINE BY NAMELOT NUMBER LOT NUMBER

GUSBOURNE ESTATE BRUT RESERVE 2013 I ENGLAND						      LOT 4

CH GRUAUD-LAROSE 2000 I BORDEAUX								        LOT 43

HARLAN ESTATE 2016 I AMERICAN									         LOT 50

CH HAUT BRION 1997 I BORDEAUX									         LOT 34

CH HAUT-BRION 2005 I BORDEAUX									         LOT 14

CH HAUT-BRION 2015 I BORDEAUX									         LOT 31

CH HAUT-BRION 2016 I BORDEAUX									         LOT 19

CH HAUT-BRION 2020 I BORDEAUX									         LOT 15

HOSPICES DE BEAUNE VOLNAY CUVÉE GÉNÉRAL MUTEAU 2010 I BURGUNDY			   LOT 34

HUNDRED ACRE KAYLI MORGAN VINEYARD CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2013 I AMERICAN 	 LOT 35

HUNDRED ACRE  WRAITH CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2013 I AMERICAN				    LOT 27

HUNDRED ACRE  WRAITH CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2014  I AMERICAN				    LOT 27 

HUNDRED ACRE WRAITH CABERNET SAUVIGNON  2015 I AMERICAN				    LOT 27

JACQUES SELOSSE ROSÉ I CHAMPAGNE								        LOT 51		

JEROME PREVOST LA CLOSERIE 	I CHAMPAGNE							       LOT 51

JOSEPH DROUHIN BEAUNE CLOS DES MOUCHES PREMIER CRU BLANC 2020 I BURGUNDY	 LOT 23

JOSEPH DROUHIN BEAUNE CLOS DES MOUCHES PREMIER CRU ROUGE 2020 I BURGUNDY 	 LOT 33

JOSEPH DROUHIN BONNES-MARES GRAND CRU 2019 I BURGUNDY					    LOT 2 	

JOSEPH DROUHIN CHAMBERTIN-CLOS DE BÈZE GRAND CRU 2019 I BURGUNDY			   LOT 2

JOSEPH DROUHIN CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY, LES AMOUREUSES 

	 PREMIER CRU 2019 I BURGUNDY									         LOT 2

JOSEPH DROUHIN CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET, MORGEOT, MARQUIS DE 

	 LAGUICHE 2020 I BURGUNDY										          LOT 23

JOSEPH DROUHIN CLOS DE VOUGEOT GRAND CRU 2017 I BURGUNDY				    LOT 3

JOSEPH DROUHIN CORTON-CHARLEMAGNE GRAND CRU 2019 I BURGUNDY			   LOT 2 

JOSEPH DROUHIN GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN, LES CAZETIERS 2020 I BURGUNDY			   LOT 33

JOSEPH DROUHIN MARQUIS DE LAGUICHE MONTRACHET GRAND CRU 2020 I BURGUNDY	 LOT 2

KISTLER CUVÉE NATALIE PINOT NOIR 2019 I AMERICAN       						      LOT 7

KISTLER LAGUNA RIDGE CHARDONNAY 2018 I AMERICAN    						     LOT 7

KRUG VINTAGE BRUT 2002 I CHAMPAGNE								        LOT 51

LAIL VINEYARDS J. DANIEL CUVEE 2018 I AMERICAN							       LOT 27

CH LAFITE ROTHSCHILD 1997 I BORDEAUX						                        LOT 34 | 43

CH LAFITE ROTHSCHILD 2003 I BORDEAUX								        LOT 19

CH LAFITE ROTHSCHILD 2005 I BORDEAUX								        LOT 14

CH LAFITE ROTHSCHILD 2020 I BORDEAUX								        LOT 15

CH LA MISSION HAUT-BRION 2016 I BORDEAUX							       LOT 19

CH LATOUR 1997 I BORDEAUX						                        	     	     LOT 34 | 43

CH LATOUR 2000 I BORDEAUX										          LOT 19

CH LEOVILLE LAS CASES1986 I BORDEAUX								        LOT 34

CH LÉOVILLE POYFERRÉ  2009 I BORDEAUX								        LOT 19

LOUIS ROEDERER CRISTAL 2006 I CHAMPAGNE							       LOT 51

CH LYNCH-BAGES 2000 I BORDEAUX									         LOT 31

CH LYNCH MOUSSAS 1996 I BORDEAUX									        LOT 34

CH MARGAUX 1984  I BORDEAUX										         LOT 43

CH MARGAUX 1985  I BORDEAUX										         LOT 43

CH MARGAUX 1986  I BORDEAUX										         LOT 43

CH MARGAUX 1996 I BORDEAUX						                       	     	         LOT 9 | 22

CH MARGAUX 1997 I BORDEAUX										          LOT 34 

CH MARGAUX 2000 I BORDEAUX										         LOT 9

CH MARGAUX 2003  I BORDEAUX									         LOT 10

CH MARGAUX 2020 I BORDEAUX										         LOT 15

MARIE NOELLE LEDRU EXTRA BRUT I CHAMPAGNE							       LOT 51

MORLEY FAMILY VINEYARDS CHARDONNAY “COUP DE COUER” 2019 I AMERICAN		  LOT 27

CH MOUTON ROTHSCHILD 2000 I BORDEAUX	  							       LOT 43

CH MOUTON ROTHSCHILD 2005 I BORDEAUX								        LOT 14

CH MOUTON ROTHSCHILD 2010 I BORDEAUX								        LOT 19

CH MOUTON ROTHSCHILD 2020 I BORDEAUX								        LOT 15

CH MUSAR BLANC 2009 I LEBANON									         LOT 52

CH MUSAR BLANC 2010 I LEBANON									         LOT 52

CH MUSAR ROUGE 2016 I LEBANON									         LOT 52

NICOLAS MAILLART LES LOGES I CHAMPAGNE								       LOT 51

OPUS ONE 2014 I AMERICAN 										          LOT 6

OPUS ONE 2015 I AMERICAN 										          LOT 6

OPUS ONE 2016 I AMERICAN 										          LOT 6

OPUS ONE 2017 I AMERICAN 										          LOT 6

OPUS ONE 2018 I AMERICAN 										          LOT 6
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WINE BY NAME WINE BY NAME

SPIRITS BY NAME

LOT NUMBER LOT NUMBER

LOT NUMBER

PAPPY VAN WINKLE’S FAMILY RESERVE 10YR STRAIGHT BOURBON WHISKEY			   LOT 24

PAPPY VAN WINKLE’S FAMILY RESERVE 12YR STRAIGHT BOURBON WHISKEY			   LOT 24

PAPPY VAN WINKLE’S FAMILY RESERVE 13YR STRAIGHT BOURBON WHISKEY			   LOT 24

PAPPY VAN WINKLE’S FAMILY RESERVE 15YR STRAIGHT BOURBON WHISKEY			   LOT 24

PAPPY VAN WINKLE’S FAMILY RESERVE 20YR STRAIGHT BOURBON WHISKEY			   LOT 24

PAPPY VAN WINKLE’S FAMILY RESERVE 23YR STRAIGHT BOURBON WHISKEY		       LOT 24 | 53

WELLER BOURBON 12 YEAR										          LOT 48

WELLER BOURBON ANTIQUE 107 										         LOT 48

WELLER BOURBON CYPB WHEATED 6B 									        LOT 48

WELLER BOURBON FULL PROOF 114 6B 									         LOT 48

WELLER BOURBON SPECIAL RESERVE									         LOT 48

WELLER BOURBON SINGLE BARREL 97 6B 								        LOT 48

OPUS ONE 2019 I AMERICAN 										          LOT 6

CH PALMER 2008 I BORDEAUX										          LOT 16

CH PALMER 2020 I BORDEAUX										          LOT 32

PAHLMEYER PROPRIETARY RED NAPA VALLEY 1995 I AMERICAN					     LOT 34

PAVILLON ROUGE DU CH MARGAUX 1996 I BORDEAUX						      LOT 34

PAULA KORNELL SPARKLING NORTH COAST BRUT I AMERICAN					     LOT 55

PAX MAHLE LAUTERBACH HILL SYRAH RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY 2004 I AMERICAN		  LOT 34

PETER MICHAEL WINERY BELLE COTE CHARDONNAY 2019 I AMERICAN				    LOT 49

PETER MICHAEL WINERY MA BELLE-FILLE CHARDONNAY 2019 I AMERICAN 			   LOT 49

PETER MICHAEL WINERY LA CARRIERE CHARDONNAY 2019 I AMERICAN 				   LOT 49

PETER MICHAEL WINERY LES PAVOTS ESTATE CABERNET BLEND 2017 I AMERICAN		  LOT 49

PETER MICHAEL WINERY LES PAVOTS ESTATE CABERNET BLEND 2018 I AMERICAN		  LOT 49 

CH PICHON-LONGUEVILLE BARON 2005 I BORDEAUX							      LOT 43

QUILCEDA CREEK CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2003 I AMERICAN					     LOT 27

QUILCEDA CREEK CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2005  I AMERICAN					     LOT 27

QUINTESSA 2014 I AMERICAN										          LOT 34

REMOISSENET PERE & FILS BEAUNE LES MARCONNETS 1995 I BURGUNDY	  		  LOT 34

RÉSONANCE VINEYARD PINOT NOIR 2015 I AMERICAN				     		  LOT 28

CH RIEUSSEC 1989  I BORDEAUX 										         LOT 43

ROBERT MONDAVI RESERVE CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY 1995 I AMERICAN		 LOT 34

RUINART BLANC DE BLANCS 2004 I CHAMPAGNE							       LOT 51

DOMAINE DE LA ROMANEE-CONTI RICHEBOURG GRAND CRU 2005 I BURGUNDY			  LOT 18

SASSICAIA BOLGHERI 2019 I ITALY									         LOT 38

SCHRAMSBERG VINEYARDS BRUT ROSÉ NORTH COAST 2010 I AMERICAN			   LOT 34

SCREAMING EAGLE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2010 I AMERICAN					     LOT 27 

SHAFER VINEYARDS HILLSIDE SELECT CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2017 I AMERICAN		  LOT 49

SHAFER VINEYARDS HILLSIDE SELECT CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2018 I AMERICAN		  LOT 49

SILVER OAK CELLARS CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY 1998 I AMERICAN			  LOT 34	

SPOTTSWOODE ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2007 I AMERICAN				    LOT 27

SPOTTSWOODE ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2010 I AMERICAN					    LOT 27

SPOTTSWOODE ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2019 I AMERICAN					    LOT 7

SPOTTSWOODE ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2020 I AMERICAN				    LOT 7

STAG’S LEAP WINE CELLARS CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY 1974 I AMERICAN		 LOT 34

TAYLOR FLADGATE VINTAGE 2016 I PORTUGAL								       LOT 19

TENUTA DELL’ORNELLAIA MASETTO 2016 I ITALY							       LOT 19

CH LE TERTRE ROTEBOEUF 1996 I BORDEAUX								        LOT 34

TURNBULL WINES CABERNET SAUVIGNON OAKVILLE 2000 I AMERICAN				    LOT 34

VEUVE CLICQUOT LA GRANDE DAME 2008 I CHAMPAGNE						      LOT 51

WAYFARER ESTATE PINOT NOIR VERTICAL 2016-2019 I AMERICAN					     LOT 20

WILLIAMS SELYEM PINOT NOIR I AMERICAN								        LOT 20

CH D’YQUEM 1921 I BORDEAUX 										          LOT 5

CH D’YQUEM 1934  I BORDEAUX 										          LOT 5

CH D’YQUEM 1947  I BORDEAUX 										          LOT 5

CH D’YQUEM 1959  I BORDEAUX 										          LOT 5			 

CH D’YQUEM 1967  I BORDEAUX 										          LOT 5

CH D’YQUEM 1975  I BORDEAUX 										          LOT 5
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WINE BY REGION

AMERICAN AMERICAN

WINE BY REGIONLOT NUMBER LOT NUMBER

ARIETTA RED WINE H BLOCK HUDSON 2013 								        LOT 7

ARIETTA WHITE WINE “ON THE WHITE KEYS” 2019 							       LOT 7

AUBERT LAUREN VINEYARD CHARDONNAY SONOMA COAST 2019 				    LOT 49

AUBERT LARRY HYDE & SONS CHARDONNAY LOS CARNEROS 2019 				    LOT 49

AUBERT POWDER HOUSE CHARDONNAY SONOMA COAST 2019 					     LOT 49

AUCTIONEER NAPA VALLEY CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2019						      LOT 13

BOND MELBURY 2011 											           LOT 35

BOND MELBURY 2016 											           LOT 50

BOND PLURIBUS 2011 											           LOT 35

BOND PLURIBUS 2016 											           LOT 50

BOND QUELLA 2011 												           LOT 35

BOND QUELLA 2016 											           LOT 50

BOND ST. EDEN 2011 											           LOT 35

BOND ST. EDEN 2016 											           LOT 50

BOND VECINA 2011												            LOT 35	

BOND VECINA 2016												           LOT 50

CHAPPELLET PRITCHARD HILL CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2015 					     LOT 27

CHATEAU MONTELENA ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY 1998 			   LOT 34 

CHATEAU MONTELENA ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 1999 					     LOT 34 

CAYMUS VINEYARDS CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY 2000				    LOT 34

DALLA VALLE VINEYARDS MAYA 2017									         LOT 49

DALLA VALLE VINEYARDS MAYA 2018 									         LOT 49

DOMAINE DROUHIN OREGON LOUISE PINOT NOIR DUNDEE HILLS AVA  2015			   LOT 28

DOMINUS 2018 												            LOT 27

DUCKHORN VINEYARDS ESTATE GROWN CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY 2011		  LOT 34

DUCKHORN VINEYARDS HOWELL MOUNTAIN MERLOT NAPA VALLEY 1994 			   LOT 34

DUCKHORN VINEYARDS HOWELL MOUNTAIN MERLOT NAPA VALLEY 1996 			   LOT 34

DUCKHORN VINEYARDS MERLOT NAPA VALLEY 1996						      LOT 34

FAR NIENTE CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY 1997 						      LOT 34

FUTO OV I SL 2018												            LOT 7

FUTO OAKVILLE ESTATE 2018										          LOT 7

FUTO 5500 SLD ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2018 						      LOT 7

GEMSTONE VINEYARD SONG CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2009 						     LOT 37

GRGICH HILLS PARIS TASTING COMMEMORATIVE CHARDONNAY 2020				    LOT 7

GROTH VINEYARDS WINERY CABERNET SAUVIGNON 1996						      LOT 34

HARLAN ESTATE 2016											           LOT 50

HUNDRED ACRE KAYLI MORGAN VINEYARD CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2013 			   LOT 35

HUNDRED ACRE WRAITH CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2013						      LOT 27

HUNDRED ACRE WRAITH CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2014						      LOT 27 

HUNDRED ACRE WRAITH CABERNET SAUVIGNON  2015						      LOT 27

KISTLER CUVÉE NATALIE PINOT NOIR 2019       								        LOT 7

KISTLER LAGUNA RIDGE CHARDONNAY 2018     							       LOT 7

LAIL VINEYARDS J. DANIEL CUVEE 2018 								        LOT 27

MORLEY FAMILY VINEYARDS CHARDONNAY “COUP DE COUER” 2019 I AMERICAN		  LOT 27

OPUS ONE 2014 												            LOT 6

OPUS ONE 2015 												            LOT 6

OPUS ONE 2016												            LOT 6

OPUS ONE 2017 												            LOT 6

OPUS ONE 2018												            LOT 6

OPUS ONE 2019 												            LOT 6

PAHLMEYER PROPRIETARY RED NAPA VALLEY 1995 							      LOT 34

PAULA KORNELL SPARKLING NORTH COAST BRUT							       LOT 55

PAX MAHLE LAUTERBACH HILL SYRAH RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY 2004 				    LOT 34

PETER MICHAEL WINERY BELLE COTE CHARDONNAY 2019 						      LOT 49

PETER MICHAEL WINERY MA BELLE-FILLE CHARDONNAY 2019 					     LOT 49

PETER MICHAEL WINERY LA CARRIERE CHARDONNAY 2019 					     LOT 49

PETER MICHAEL WINERY LES PAVOTS ESTATE CABERNET BLEND 2017				    LOT 49

PETER MICHAEL WINERY LES PAVOTS ESTATE CABERNET BLEND 2018				    LOT 49 

QUILCEDA CREEK CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2003 							       LOT 27

QUILCEDA CREEK CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2005							       LOT 27

QUINTESSA 2014												            LOT 34

RÉSONANCE VINEYARD PINOT NOIR 2015								        LOT 28

ROBERT MONDAVI RESERVE CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY 1995				   LOT 34

SCHRAMSBERG VINEYARDS BRUT ROSÉ NORTH COAST 2010 					     LOT 34

SCREAMING EAGLE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2010							       LOT 27 

SENSES CHARDONNAY 											           LOT 20	
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SHAFER VINEYARDS HILLSIDE SELECT CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2017				    LOT 49

SHAFER VINEYARDS HILLSIDE SELECT CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2018 				    LOT 49 

SILVER OAK CELLARS CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY 1998 				    LOT 34	

SPOTTSWOODE ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2007 						      LOT 27

SPOTTSWOODE ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2010						      LOT 27

SPOTTSWOODE ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2019 						      LOT 7

SPOTTSWOODE ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2020 						      LOT 7

STAG’S LEAP WINE CELLARS CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY 1974 			   LOT 34

TURNBULL WINES CABERNET SAUVIGNON OAKVILLE 2000						     LOT 34

WAYFARER ESTATE PINOT NOIR VERTICAL 2016-2019 						      LOT 20

WILLIAMS SELYEM PINOT NOIR										          LOT 20

CH BRANAIRE-DUCRU 1995 										          LOT 34

LES CARRUADES DE LAFITE 1996 									         LOT 34

LES CARRUADES DE LAFITE 1999										         LOT 43

CH CHEVAL BLANC 1997									               	      LOT 34 | 43

CH CHEVAL BLANC 2009 											           LOT 14

CLOS DES JACOBINS 1995											          LOT 34

CH COS D’ESTOURNEL 1997										          LOT 43

CH GRUAUD-LAROSE 2000 										          LOT 43

CH HAUT BRION 1997											           LOT 34

CH HAUT-BRION 2005 											           LOT 14

CH HAUT-BRION 2015											           LOT 31

CH HAUT-BRION 2016 											           LOT 19

CH HAUT-BRION 2020											           LOT 15

CH LAFITE ROTHSCHILD 1997								              	      LOT 34 | 43

CH LAFITE ROTHSCHILD 2003 										          LOT 19

CH LAFITE ROTHSCHILD 2005 										          LOT 14

CH LAFITE ROTHSCHILD 2020 										          LOT 15

CH LA MISSION HAUT-BRION 2016 									         LOT 19

CH LATOUR 1997										               	      LOT 34 | 43

CH LATOUR 2000 												            LOT 19

WINE BY REGION WINE BY REGION

AMERICAN BORDEAUX

BORDEAUX

LOT NUMBER LOT NUMBER

CH LEOVILLE LAS CASES1986									         LOT 34

CH LÉOVILLE POYFERRÉ  2009									         LOT 19

CH LYNCH-BAGES 2000 										          LOT 31

CH LYNCH MOUSSAS 1996 									         LOT 34

CH MARGAUX 1984 										          LOT 43

CH MARGAUX 1985 										          LOT 43

CH MARGAUX 1986											          LOT 43

CH MARGAUX 1996										                 LOT 9 | 22

CH MARGAUX 1997 										          LOT 34 

CH MARGAUX 2000 										          LOT 9

CH MARGAUX 2003 										          LOT 10

CH MARGAUX 2020 										          LOT 15

CH MOUTON ROTHSCHILD 2000 									         LOT 43

CH MOUTON ROTHSCHILD 2005 									         LOT 14

CH MOUTON ROTHSCHILD 2010 									         LOT 19

CH MOUTON ROTHSCHILD 2020 									         LOT 15

CH PALMER 2008											           LOT 16

CH PALMER 2020 											           LOT 32

PAVILLON ROUGE DU CH MARGAUX 1996							       LOT 34

CH PICHON-LONGUEVILLE BARON 2005								       LOT 43

CH RIEUSSEC 1989  											          LOT 43

CH LE TERTRE ROTEBOEUF 1996									         LOT 34

CH D’YQUEM 1921 											           LOT 5

CH D’YQUEM 1934 											           LOT 5

CH D’YQUEM 1947 											           LOT 5

CH D’YQUEM 1959 											           LOT 5		

CH D’YQUEM 1967 											           LOT 5

CH D’YQUEM 1975 											           LOT 5
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HOSPICES DE BEAUNE VOLNAY CUVÉE GÉNÉRAL MUTEAU 2010					     LOT 34

JOSEPH DROUHIN BEAUNE CLOS DES MOUCHES PREMIER CRU BLANC 2020			   LOT 23

JOSEPH DROUHIN BEAUNE CLOS DES MOUCHES PREMIER CRU ROUGE 2020 			   LOT 33

JOSEPH DROUHIN BONNES-MARES GRAND CRU 2019 						      LOT 2 	

JOSEPH DROUHIN CHAMBERTIN-CLOS DE BÈZE GRAND CRU 2019 					     LOT 2

JOSEPH DROUHIN CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY, LES AMOUREUSES PREMIER CRU 2019 		  LOT 2

JOSEPH DROUHIN CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET, MORGEOT, MARQUIS DE LAGUICHE 2020 	 LOT 23

JOSEPH DROUHIN CLOS DE VOUGEOT GRAND CRU 2017 						      LOT 3

JOSEPH DROUHIN CORTON-CHARLEMAGNE GRAND CRU 2019 					     LOT 2 	

JOSEPH DROUHIN GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN, LES CAZETIERS 2020 					     LOT 33

JOSEPH DROUHIN MARQUIS DE LAGUICHE MONTRACHET GRAND CRU 2020 			   LOT 2

REMOISSENET PERE & FILS BEAUNE LES MARCONNETS PREMIER CRU 1995			   LOT 34

DOMAINE DE LA ROMANEE-CONTI RICHEBOURG GRAND CRU 2005 				    LOT 18

CA’ DEL BOSCO FRANCIACORTA CUVEE PRESTIGE BRUT 						      LOT 46

GAJA DARMAGI LANGHE 2001 										          LOT 34

SASSICAIA BOLGHERI 2019 										          LOT 38

TENUTA DELL’ORNELLAIA MASETTO 2016								        LOT 19

CH DE BEAUCASTEL “HOMMAGE A JACQUES PERRIN” 2009 I RHÔNE VALLEY			   LOT 19

CH D’ESCLANS ROSÉ I PROVENCE									         LOT 11

CH D’ESCLANS LES CLANS ROSÉ I PROVENCE								        LOT 11

CH D’ESCLANS GARRUS ROSÉ  I PROVENCE								        LOT 11

CH D’ESCLANS WHISPERING ANGEL  I PROVENCE							       LOT 11

CH MUSAR BLANC 2009 I LEBANON									         LOT 52

CH MUSAR BLANC 2010 I LEBANON									         LOT 52

CH MUSAR ROUGE 2016 I LEBANON									         LOT 52

DE WETSHOF ESTATE BATELEUR CHARDONNAY 2009 I SOUTH AFRICA				    LOT 52

DE WETSHOF ESTATE BATELEUR CHARDONNAY 2013 I SOUTH AFRICA				    LOT 52

DE WETSHOF ESTATE BATELEUR CHARDONNAY 2016 I SOUTH AFRICA				    LOT 52

DE WETSHOF ESTATE BON VALLON CHARDONNAY 2016 I SOUTH AFRICA				   LOT 52

DE WETSHOF ESTATE BON VALLON CHARDONNAY 2020 I SOUTH AFRICA				   LOT 52

DE WETSHOF ESTATE LESCA CHARDONNAY 2016 I SOUTH AFRICA					    LOT 52

DE WETSHOF ESTATE LIMESTONE HILL CHARDONNAY 2015 I SOUTH AFRICA			   LOT 52

GUSBOURNE ESTATE BLANC DE BLANC 2013 I ENGLAND						      LOT 4

GUSBOURNE ESTATE BRUT RESERVE 2013 I ENGLAND						      LOT 4

TAYLOR FLADGATE VINTAGE 2016 I PORTUGAL								       LOT 19

BÉRECHE ET FILS LE CRAN 2013										          LOT 51

BOLLINGER RD 2002											           LOT 51

CEDRIC BOUCHARD ROSÉS DE JEANNE 2016								        LOT 51

CHARLES HEIDSIECK BRUT RESERVE 									         LOT 34

DOM PÉRIGNON VINTAGE 2010										          LOT 1

DOM PÉRIGNON VINTAGE 2012										          LOT 1

DOM PÉRIGNON P2 BRUT VINTAGE 1998									        LOT 51

JACQUES SELOSSE ROSÉ											           LOT 51 

JEROME PREVOST LA CLOSERIE 										         LOT 51

KRUG VINTAGE BRUT 2002										          LOT 51

LOUIS ROEDERER CRISTAL 2006 										          LOT 51

MARIE NOELLE LEDRU EXTRA BRUT									         LOT 51		

NICOLAS MAILLART LES LOGES 										          LOT 51

RUINART BLANC DE BLANCS 2004 									         LOT 51

VEUVE CLICQUOT LA GRANDE DAME 2008								        LOT 51

WINE BY REGION WINE BY REGION

BURGUNDY ITALY

OTHER FRENCH WINES

WINES OF OTHER COUNTRIES

CHAMPAGNE

LOT NUMBER LOT NUMBER
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MAKE YOUR MARK
STICKER TABS CAN BE USED TO TRACK LOT INTEREST AND TAB SPECIFIC ELEMENTS 
THAT STAND OUT THROUGHOUT THE BIDDING PROCESS.


